TOTAL TELEVISION
MEASUREMENT

Sunday 9th Nov 2025

Total TV Overnight Top 30
Programs

Ranked on reach

Reach totals and program rankings

Total People
People 25-54
People 16-39
Grocery Shoppers (18+)




Total People

‘When Watched’ Cumulative Reach

Total People: Cumulative Reach for Sunday 9th Nov 2025

QO

National Total TV Reach

12,559,000

o
A

Broadcast TV Reach

10,260,000

g

BVOD Reach

4,078,000




Total People

Total TV Overnight Top 30 Programs
Sunday 9th Nov 2025
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Description

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

INEWS SUNDAY

MY KITCHEN RULES - SUN

THE GOLDEN BACHELOR -SUN

BIG BROTHER AUSTRALIA - LAUNCH

60 MINUTES

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL
THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV

GHOSTS AUSTRALIA

SPICKS AND SPECKS-EV

PORTRAIT ARTIST OF THE YEAR-EV
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN

INEWS LATE

INSIDERS-AM

THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER-EP.2
PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -WOMEN'S CUP -FINAL
10 NEWS+

WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL -PRE MATCH
GRAND DESIGNS AUSTRALIA-ENCORE

NCIS: TONY AND ZIVA

THE FORSYTES-EV

10 NEWS SUN

LANDLINE-PM

SOCIAL MEDIA MURDERS

WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM

SEVEN NEWS AT 5

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY

THE MORNING SHOW - WEEKEND

Network

Seven
Nine
Seven
Nine
10
Nine
Nine
Seven
ABC
10
ABC
ABC
Seven
Nine
ABC
Seven
Nine
10
Nine
Nine
ABC
10
ABC
10
ABC
Nine
ABC
Seven
Seven

Seven

Total TV National
Reach ©
2,163,000
2,121,000
1,991,000
1,897,000
1,480,000
1,432,000
1,377,000
1,218,000
1,197,000
1,086,000
1,060,000
906,000
828,000
801,000
692,000
684,000
677,000
641,000
634,000
605,000
597,000
577,000
559,000
550,000
545,000
530,000
528,000
523,000
507,000
458,000

Total TV National
Average Audience
1,339,000
1,281,000
1,013,000
708,000
774,000
619,000
612,000
549,000
888,000
492,000
361,000
553,000
337,000
442,000
500,000
367,000
239,000
191,000
258,000
333,000
192,000
210,000
304,000
289,000
353,000
189,000
222,000
330,000
254,000
157,000

BVOD National
Average Audience

117,000
170,000
163,000
159,000
102,000
88,000
137,000
58,000
51,000
43,000
24,000
36,000
37,000
51,000
53,000
32,000
48,000
19,000
38,000
74,000
9,000
13,000
34,000
17,000
21,000
29,000
17,000
27,000
26,000
21,000




People 25-54

‘When Watched’ Cumulative Reach

People 25-54: Cumulative Reach for Sunday 9th Nov 2025

QO

National Total TV Reach

4,887,000

o
A

Broadcast TV Reach

3,503,000

g

BVOD Reach

2,090,000




People 25-54

Total TV Overnight Top 30 Programs
Sunday 9th Nov 2025

=y
)
=)
=

0000000000006 0000000

Description

BIG BROTHER AUSTRALIA - LAUNCH

INEWS SUNDAY

THE GOLDEN BACHELOR -SUN

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

MY KITCHEN RULES - SUN

GHOSTS AUSTRALIA

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL

60 MINUTES

THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER

10 NEWS+

INEWS LATE

NCIS: TONY AND ZIVA

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -WOMEN'S CUP -FINAL
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL -PRE MATCH
WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY

SPICKS AND SPECKS-EV

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV

INSIDERS-AM

PORTRAIT ARTIST OF THE YEAR-EV

SOCIAL MEDIA MURDERS

BATMAN -EV

WIDE WORLD OF SPORTS

THE BIG BANG THEORY RPT

THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER-EP.2

SEVEN NEWS AT 5

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY

10 NEWS SUN

SEVEN'S CRICKET: WBBL - PERTH V SYD SIXERS
WCQ - COOK ISLANDS AITU V SOUTH AFRICA RHINOS

Network

10
Nine
Nine
Seven
Seven
10
Nine
Nine
Seven
10
Nine
10
Nine
Seven
Nine
Nine
ABC
ABC
ABC
ABC
Nine
Nine
Nine
10
Seven
Seven
Seven
10
Seven

Nine

Total TV National
Reach ©
753,000
699,000
627,000
576,000
566,000
564,000
503,000
491,000
318,000
299,000
263,000
254,000
250,000
241,000
240,000
209,000
207,000
201,000
179,000
169,000
162,000
156,000
155,000
154,000
150,000
148,000
144,000
144,000
143,000
141,000

Total TV National
Average Audience
443,000
390,000
243,000
343,000
289,000
273,000
255,000
200,000
123,000
83,000
151,000
86,000
86,000
103,000
134,000
84,000
77,000
145,000
121,000
96,000
62,000
28,000
78,000
28,000
73,000
95,000
76,000
79,000
30,000
35,000

BVOD National
Average Audience

62,000
89,000
82,000
56,000
81,000
26,000
79,000
46,000
28,000
11,000
26,000
8,000
27,000
19,000
42,000
20,000
10,000
19,000
20,000
14,000
15,000
2,000
17,000
2,000
15,000
13,000
13,000
8,000
3,000
7,000




‘When Watched’ Cumulative Reach

People 16-39

People 16-39: Cumulative Reach for Sunday 9th Nov 2025

QO

National Total TV Reach

2,690,000

o
A

Broadcast TV Reach

1,752,000

g

BVOD Reach

1,195,000




Total TV Overnight Top 30 Programs
People 1 6'39 Sunday 9th Nov 2025 m

Rank Description Network Total TV National Total TV Nati_onal BVOD Natiqnal
Reach © Average Audience Average Audience
0 BIG BROTHER AUSTRALIA - LAUNCH 10 424,000 256,000 41,000
e 9NEWS SUNDAY Nine 328,000 166,000 46,000
e GHOSTS AUSTRALIA 10 305,000 143,000 16,000
e THE GOLDEN BACHELOR -SUN Nine 287,000 110,000 41,000
@ PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL Nine 262,000 138,000 55,000
e 60 MINUTES Nine 225,000 87,000 22,000
ﬂ MY KITCHEN RULES - SUN Seven 210,000 106,000 40,000
@ SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 207,000 117,000 26,000
9 10 NEWS+ 10 152,000 44,000 6,000
@ PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -WOMEN'S CUP -FINAL Nine 131,000 47,000 16,000
0 PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL -PRE MATCH Nine 127,000 72,000 27,000
@ THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER Seven 116,000 44,000 13,000
@ 9INEWS LATE Nine 111,000 60,000 12,000
@ NCIS: TONY AND ZIVA 10 105,000 30,000 4,000
@ SPICKS AND SPECKS-EV ABC 87,000 32,000 4,000
@ ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 85,000 64,000 9,000
@ WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY Nine 79,000 31,000 9,000
@ WCQ - COOK ISLANDS AITU V SOUTH AFRICA RHINOS Nine 74,000 19,000 4,000
@ WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN Seven 71,000 28,000 8,000
@ INSIDERS-AM ABC 70,000 48,000 9,000
@ WIDE WORLD OF SPORTS Nine 68,000 35,000 8,000
@ SOCIAL MEDIA MURDERS Nine 63,000 21,000 7,000
@ SEVEN'S CRICKET: WBBL - SYD THUNDER V HOBART Seven 61,000 14,000 2,000
@ SEVEN'S CRICKET: WBBL - PERTH V SYD SIXERS Seven 61,000 9,000 2,000
@ 9NEWS: FIRST AT FIVE Nine 58,000 39,000 13,000
@ PORTRAIT ARTIST OF THE YEAR-EV ABC 58,000 28,000 6,000
@ wvrway Nine 57,000 41,000 12,000
@ THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER-EP.2 Seven 54,000 24,000 7,000
@ SEVEN'S CRICKET: WBBL - BRISBANE V MEL REN Seven 53,000 11,000 2,000
@ 10 NEWS SUN 10 52,000 27,000 4,000




‘When Watched’ Cumulative Reach

Grocery Shoppers (18+)

Grocery Shoppers (18+): Cumulative Reach for Sunday 9th Nov 2025

QO

National Total TV Reach

9,153,000

o
A

Broadcast TV Reach

7,414,000

g

BVOD Reach

3,245,000




Grocery Shoppers (18+)

Total TV Overnight Top 30 Programs
Sunday 9th Nov 2025
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Description

SEVEN NEWS - SUN

INEWS SUNDAY

MY KITCHEN RULES - SUN

THE GOLDEN BACHELOR -SUN

60 MINUTES

BIG BROTHER AUSTRALIA - LAUNCH

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL
THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER

ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV

SPICKS AND SPECKS-EV

GHOSTS AUSTRALIA

PORTRAIT ARTIST OF THE YEAR-EV
WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN

INEWS LATE

INSIDERS-AM

THE GIRL WHO CAUGHT A KILLER-EP.2
PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -WOMEN'S CUP -FINAL
WEEKEND TODAY - SUNDAY

10 NEWS+

GRAND DESIGNS AUSTRALIA-ENCORE

THE FORSYTES-EV

NCIS: TONY AND ZIVA

PACIFIC CHAMPIONSHIPS -MEN'S CUP -FINAL -PRE MATCH
LANDLINE-PM

10 NEWS SUN

WEEKEND BREAKFAST-AM

SEVEN NEWS AT 5

SOCIAL MEDIA MURDERS

WEEKEND SUNRISE - SUN - EARLY
OFFSIDERS-AM

Network

Seven
Nine
Seven
Nine
Nine
10
Nine
Seven
ABC
ABC
10
ABC
Seven
Nine
ABC
Seven
Nine
Nine
10
ABC
ABC
10
Nine
ABC
10
ABC
Seven
Nine
Seven

ABC

Total TV National
Reach ©
1,703,000
1,659,000
1,578,000
1,506,000
1,129,000
1,116,000
1,059,000
996,000
988,000
866,000
830,000
752,000
662,000
649,000
584,000
566,000
527,000
526,000
517,000
503,000
473,000
469,000
466,000
452,000
450,000
444,000
431,000
429,000
409,000
373,000

Total TV National
Average Audience
1,072,000
1,018,000
814,000
565,000
495,000
589,000
478,000
454,000
736,000
299,000
381,000
467,000
278,000
354,000
424,000
308,000
191,000
217,000
155,000
165,000
260,000
171,000
263,000
296,000
237,000
190,000
272,000
156,000
210,000
217,000

BVOD National
Average Audience

95,000
137,000
132,000
130,000
71,000
83,000
106,000
47,000
45,000
21,000
35,000
32,000
30,000
41,000
47,000
27,000
38,000
31,000
15,000
8,000
30,000
11,000
58,000
18,000
14,000
15,000
21,000
23,000
21,000
14,000




Notes

Source:

VOZ 5.0 National Total TV

Total TV includes National Broadcast TV (including ‘spill’*) and National BVOD.
Cumulative reach totals:

Reporting ‘When Watched** cumulative reach 1 minute (broadcast TV) and 15 secs (BVOD) for all networks (FTA +
STV), 2am to 2am for the report date.

Broadcast TV reach includes viewers who may have also watched BVOD. BVOD reach includes viewers who may
have also watched broadcast TV.

Program results:

¢ Reporting the Top 30 ‘What Watched™* Overnight program results by Primary Description ranked on National
Total TV Reach, for programs 10 minutes in length or longer, based on preliminary program log information
for Free-to-Air (FTA) channels.

¢ Viewing to BVOD on demand content is aggregated to the related broadcast TV event that aired first (‘First
Run’), for all viewing on the day of the ‘First Run’ broadcast for Overnight results. Where BVOD on demand
content made available on a research day prior to the research day of the related ‘First Run’ broadcast TV
event, the viewing to the BVOD on demand content on those days is not aggregated to the broadcast TV
‘First Run’ Consolidation result.

o Where the same program is broadcast across more than one channel on the same network (e.g., simulcast
across Primary and Multi channels), the audience estimates are summed.



*FTA Broadcast TV ‘spill’ relates to viewing to broadcast channels transmitted from a market that is outside of the market
being analysed. There are some metropolitan and regional markets that overlap. The viewing by people in an overlap area
will contribute to the market that the broadcast originates from. The viewing in a non-overlap area to a broadcast from an
adjacent market (‘spill viewing’) is excluded from that market. The National Total TV results in the VOZ reports includes
‘spill’ viewing that was otherwise excluded from local markets.

** ‘What Watched’ relates to measurement and reporting of viewing to broadcast TV content, whether live or in playback,
attributed to the time of original broadcast. ‘When Watched’ refers to measurement and reporting of viewing to broadcaster
content at the time it was viewed. Broadcast TV playback and VOD can be accumulated from content broadcast multiple
weeks prior to the reference week.

Data © OzTAM and Regional TAM 2025. Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically or
in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM and Regional TAM.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently Asked

Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au



https://virtualoz.com.au/
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